1/9
®
TN8, TS8 and TYNx08 Series
SENSITIVE & STANDARD 8A SCRs
April 2002 - Ed: 4A
MAIN FEATURES:
DESCRIPTION
Available either in sensitive (TS8) or standard

3/9
PRODUCT SELECTOR
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Package
600 V 700 V 800 V 1000 V
TN805-xxxB X X 5 mA DPAK
TN805-xxxH X X 5 mA IPAK
TN815-xxxB X X 15 mA DPAK
TN815-xxxH X X 15 mA IPAK
TS820-xxxB X X 0.2 mA DPAK
TS820-xxxH X X 0.2 mA IPAK
TS820-xxxT X X 0.2 mA TO-220AB
TYNx08 X X X 15 mA TO-220AB
TN     8     05    -    600    B   (-TR)
STANDARD
SCR
SERIES
CURRENT: 8A
SENSITIVITY:
05: 5mA
15: 15mA
VOLTAGE:
600: 600V
800: 800V
PACKAGE:
B: DPAK
H: IPAK
PACKING MODE:
Blank:Tube
-TR: DPAK Tape & Reel
TS     8   20   -    600   B   (-TR)
SENSITIVE
SCR
SERIES
CURRENT: 8A
SENSITIVITY:
20: 200µA
VOLTAGE:
600: 600V
700: 700V
PACKAGE:
B: DPAK
H: IPAK
T:TO-220AB
PACKING MODE:
Blank:Tube
-TR: DPAK Tape & Reel
VOLTAGE:
6: 600V
8: 800V
10: 1000V
STANDARD
SCR
SERIES
CURRENT: 8A
TYN    6    08     (RG)
PACKING MODE
Blank: Bulk
RG:Tube
TN8, TS8 and TYNx08 Series
4/9
OTHER INFORMATION
Note: x = voltage
Part Number Marking Weight Base Quantity Packing mode